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Mã số mẫu

Test result(s)

Testing period
Thời gian thử nghiệm

CLIENT'S NAME
Tên khách hàng

Test(s) requested
Yêu cầu thử
nghiệm

Client’s reference
Chú thích của khách hàng

Sample description
Mô tả mẫu

ANALYSIS REPORT
BÁO CÁO PHÂN TÍCH

CLIENT'S ADDRESS
Địa chỉ

Sampled/ Submitted by
Được lấy/ gửi bởi

Date sample(s) received

SAMPLE INFORMATION:
THÔNG TIN MẪU

Client
Khách hàng

2409B-0585.001

PHU HAO INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LTD
CÔNG TY TNHH PHÚ HÀO INTERNATIONAL TRADING

Mụn dừa xử lý ( Coconut peat processing)

Coconut peat (approx. gr. wt. 1.122kg) in the plastic container
Mụn xơ dừa (khoảng 1.122kg bao gồm bao bì) chứa trong vật chứa bằng
nhựa

No. 1 Binh Loi, Binh Loi Trung Ward, Ho Chi Minh City
Số 1 Bình Lợi, Phường Bình Lợi Trung, TP. Hồ Chí Minh

Ngày nhận mẫu

Kết quả kiểm nghiệm

18/01/2025

18/01/2025 - 01/02/2025
As applicant's requirement
Theo yêu cầu của khách
hàng

Vui lòng tham khảo trang sau

:

:

:
:
:

:

:

:

:

:

:
:

:

January 18, 2025

Please refer to the next page(s)

January 18, 2025 - February 01, 2025

:

:

:

The above information is submitted and identified by the client/applicant.
Các thông tin trên được cung cấp và nhận dạng bởi khách hàng/người yêu cầu.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service
<http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx>.Attention is drawn to the limitations
of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. This document is to be
treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that
information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only
and within the limits of client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its
Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction

documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content
or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent
of the law.

198NguyenThiMinh Khai St., Vo Thi Sau Ward, Dist.3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
HCM Laboratory: Lot III/21, St. 19/5A, Group CN III, Tan Binh IZ, Tay Thanh Ward,
Tan Phu Dist., Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
Can Tho Laboratory: Korea - VN Incubator Park in Can Tho, 8th St.,
Tra Noc 2 IZ, Phuoc Thoi Ward, O Mon Dist., Can Tho City, Vietnam

t(84-28) 3935 1920 f(84-28) 3935 1921 www.sgs.vn

LFOD-QAM-F-2010-1 - 08 Jun, 2022



Note/
§

SGS Vietnam Ltd.

Page N° 2/4Report N°: 0000694944

TEST RESULT(S)
KẾT QUẢ KIỂM NGHIỆM

Analyte
Chỉ tiêu phân tích

Method
Phương pháp

CEN/TR 16193:2013 ⁽*⁾

Result
Kết quả

3.6

LOD LOQ Unit
Đơn vị
MPN/g

Remark
Chú thích

on

received

basis

on

received

basis

Sample :

H2O ratio

= 1: 5

(V/V)

Sample :

H2O ratio

= 1: 5

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

E. coli

pH value

Lead (Pb)

Arsenic (As)

Sodium (Na)

Mercury (Hg)

Cadmium (Cd)

Organic matter

Salmonella spp.

Electrical conductivity

Acid detergent lignin (ADL)

Sodium chloride NaCl (calculated

from sodium)

Total polyphenols (as tannic acid)

EN 13037:2011 ⁽*⁾

EN 13039:2011 ⁽*⁾

ISO 13906:2008 ⁽*⁾

ISO 11265:1994/Cor

1:1996 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LCHE-TST-WI-8060 ⁽*⁾

LFOD-TST-SOP-8970 ⁽*⁾

LFOD-TST-SOP-8262 ⁽*⁾

88

712

6.05

0.27

1808

47.44

88.11

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

Not Detected

1

3

1

1

-

-

-

0.1

0.5

6.4

2.5

0.34

0.001

3

2

2

1

5

10

-

-

-

0.2

12.7

1.12

0.005

-

µS/cm

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

g/100g

g/100g

g/100g

cfu/25g

Chì

Natri

Asen

E. coli

Cadimi

Giá trị pH

Thủy ngân

Độ dẫn điện

Salmonella spp.

Hàm lượng chất hữu cơ

Natri clorua (tính từ natri)

Polyphenol tổng (quy về axít

tannic)

Hàm lượng lignin xử lý bằng chất

tẩy axít (ADL)

Không phát hiện

Không phát hiện

Không phát hiện

Không phát hiện

Không phát hiện

Ghi chú:
All methods were performed by SGS Vietnam Ltd (the ones marked with the superscript
except for the ones that were done by subcontractors (their names were mentioned in
asterisks (**) after the analyte name.

number one (¹) were performed by SGS Can Tho Lab),
the parentheses after the method) and marked with two
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Tất cả phương pháp thử được thực hiện bởi Công ty SGS Việt Nam TNHH (phương pháp được đánh dấu với chữ số một bên trên (¹) được thực hiện bởi
PTN SGS Cần Thơ), trừ các phương pháp được thực hiện bởi nhà thầu phụ (tên nhà thầu phụ được đề cập trong ngoặc đơn ngay sau phương pháp) và
được đánh dấu hai sao (**) sau tên chỉ tiêu.

Report N°: 0000694944

_(a) Tham khảo LOD/LOQ của từng chất riêng lẻ tương ứng được dùng để tính chỉ tiêu tổng.

Phép thử được thực hiện trên mẫu đất được hong khô trong không khí, hoặc sấy trong tủ sấy ở nhiệt độ không quá 40°C.

Thời gian thử nghiệm của tất cả chỉ tiêu phân tích được đề cập tại “Thời gian thử nghiệm” (trang 1) trừ khi được chỉ rõ riêng.

Tất cả phương pháp được công nhận ISO 17025 bởi BoA hoặc AOSC (không có hoặc có kí hiệu hình tam giác (∆)
pháp), ngoại trừ những phương pháp/chỉ tiêu được đánh dấu một sao (*).

Tất cả các phương pháp (như AOAC, AOCS, AACC, AAFCO, SMEWW, CMMEF, phương pháp thử nội bộ…) không được công bố năm ban hành
đều là phiên bản mới nhất tại thời điểm kiểm nghiệm.
Testing time of all analytes was stated in the “Testing Period” (page 1) unless specified separately.

tương ứng ngay sau phương

LOQ = Giới hạn định lượng. Khi chất phân tích hóa học được phát hiện nhưng nồng độ nhỏ hơn giới hạn định lượng (LOQ), thì kết quả được thể
hiện là <LOQ. Nếu kết quả có thể định lượng được tính từ các chất phân tích riêng lẻ, nó được thực hiện từ các giá trị đơn lẻ chưa được làm tròn
và không bao gồm các giá trị nhỏ hơn giới hạn định lượng, hoặc được biểu thị dưới dạng nhỏ hơn tổng của các LOQ riêng lẻ của các chất phân
tích phát hiện khi nồng độ tất cả các chất phát hiện đều <LOQ. Đối với chỉ tiêu phân tích vi sinh, theo phương pháp thử nghiệm đổ đĩa với hệ số
pha loãng ban đầu là 10, mẫu không phát hiện khuẩn lạc được trả kết quả <10 cfu/g (hoặc <10 cfu/mL) nếu 1 mL dịch pha loãng đã được ủ hoặc
<1 cfu/g (hoặc <1 cfu/mL) nếu 10 mL dịch pha loãng mẫu được ủ, <100 cfu/g (hoặc <100 cfu/mL) đối với mẫu pha loãng thêm 10 lần, <1 cfu/mL
đối với mẫu có thể rút được mà không pha loãng, <10 cfu/mẫu (hoặc <10 cfu/swab) đối với mẫu vệ sinh công nghiệp yêu cầu báo cáo trên toàn bộ
mẫu được kiểm, hoặc <10 cfu/diện tích đối với mẫu vệ sinh công nghiệp yêu cầu báo cáo trên diện tích cụ thể; theo phương pháp lọc mà không
pha loãng thêm, mẫu không phát hiện khuẩn lạc được trả kết quả <1 cfu/thể tích mẫu được kiểm; theo kỹ thuật đếm số có xác suất lớn nhất, nếu
không có bất kì phản ứng nào nghi ngờ sau khoảng thời gian ủ qui định, kết quả là âm tính và báo cáo được thể hiện là 0 MPN/g (hoặc 0
MPN/mL) với mẫu không pha loãng thêm (tương ứng với hàm lượng mẫu 1 g (hoặc 1 mL) ở dãy ống có nồng độ cao nhất), 0 MPN/0.1g (hoặc 0
MPN/0.1mL) với mẫu đã được pha loãng 10 lần (tương ứng với hàm lượng mẫu 0.1 g (hoặc 0.1 mL) ở dãy ống có nồng độ cao nhất) hoặc <1.8
MPN/100mL với nền mẫu nước (tương ứng với hàm lượng mẫu 10 mL ở dãy ống có nồng độ cao nhất).

LOD = Giới hạn phát hiện. LOD ứng với mức phát hiện ước lượng mà 50% các phép thử nghiệm cho kết quả dương tính (eLOD50) khi áp dụng
cho chỉ tiêu vi sinh định tính, khả năng phát hiện (POD) khi áp dụng cho chỉ tiêu hóa định tính hoặc khả năng định danh (POI) khi áp dụng cho chỉ
tiêu nhận danh. Kết quả chất phân tích nhỏ hơn hoặc bằng LOD được báo cáo là Không phát hiện.

All methods (e.g.: AOAC, AOCS, AACC, AAFCO, SMEWW, CMMEF,
were on the latest version at the time the tests were conducted.

_(a) Refer to LOD/LOQ of the individual analytes that were used to calculate the sum analyte.

All methods were accredited with ISO 17025 by BoA or AOSC (without or with a triangle symbol
methods/analytes marked with an asterisk (*).

(∆) after

SGS Laboratory developed method...)

The test(s) was(were) performed on soil sample that was dried either in air or in an oven at temperature not exceeding 40°C.

not

the methods,

stated with

respectively), except for

LOD = Limit of Detection. LOD is referred to the estimated Level of Detection at 50% of probability of detection (eLOD50) when applied to the
qualitative microbiological analytes, Probability of Detection (POD) when applied to qualitative chemical analytes, or Probability of Identification
(POI) when applied to identification analytes. The result of the analyte with the concentration below or equal to LOD is reported as Not Detected.

the

the published year

LOQ = Limit of Quantification. When the chemical analyte is detected but its concentration is below limit of quantitation (LOQ), the result is
reported as <LOQ. If the quantifiable result was calculated from individual analytes, it was done using unrounded single values without the ones
below LOQ, or it was expressed as less than the sum of the individual LOQs of detected analytes when the concentration of all detected analytes
was <LOQ. For microbiological analytes, according to the plate count testing method with the initial dilution factor of 10, the result of the sample
that the relevant colonies were not formed was reported as <10 cfu/g (or <10 cfu/mL) if 1 mL of the diluted solution was incubated or <1 cfu/g (or
<1 cfu/mL) if 10 mL of the diluted solution was incubated, <100 cfu/g (or <100 cfu/mL) for samples with further dilution of 10, <1 cfu/mL for
pipettable samples without dilution, <10 cfu/sample (or <10 cfu/swab) for hygiene environment samples that are required to report on whole tested
samples, or <10 cfu/area for hygiene environment samples that are required to report on specific area; according to the membrane filter method
without further dilution, the result of the sample that the relevant colonies were not formed was reported as <1 cfu per sample volume tested;
according to MPN technique if there were no suspected reactions after required incubation period, the result was negative and reported as 0
MPN/g (or 0 MPN/mL) for samples without further dilution (i.e. sample amount of 1 g (or 1 mL) in the series of the highest concentration tubes), 0
MPN/0.1g (or 0 MPN/0.1mL) for samples with further dilution of 10 (i.e. sample amount of 0.1 g (or 0.1 mL) in the series of the highest
concentration tubes), or <1.8 MPN/100mL for water samples (i.e. sample amount of 10 mL in the series of the highest concentration tubes).

§

§

§

§

§
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PHOTO APPENDIX/

SGS Vietnam LTD
Thay Mặt Công ty SGS Việt Nam

Lâm Văn Xự

Page N° 4/4Report N°: 0000694944
PHỤ LỤC HÌNH ẢNH

REPORT RESULTS REFER TO SUBMITTED SAMPLE(S) ONLY AND SUCH SAMPLE(S) ARE RETAINED FOR 07
DAYS ONLY IF THERE ARE NO OTHER SPECIFIC STATEMENTS

Kết quả phân tích chỉ có giá trị trên mẫu đã nhận tại phòng thí nghiệm và mẫu được lưu trữ trong vòng 07 ngày nếu
không có thông báo đặc biệt khác

*** END OF THE REPORT ***

Signed for and on behalf of

Customer's feedback - Food Lab

Your feedback helps us improve our service.
Please scan and rate us here
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