

Report N°: 0000694944 Page N° 1/4

Can Tho City, Date: February 08, 2025

TP. Cần Thơ, Ngày: 08/02/2025

JOB NO.: 2409B-0585 Đơn hàng: 2409B-0585

ANALYSIS REPORT BÁO CÁO PHÂN TÍCH

CLIENT'S NAME : PHU HAO INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LTD
Tên khách hàng : CÔNG TY TNHH PHÚ HÀO INTERNATIONAL TRADING

CLIENT'S ADDRESS

No. 1 Binh Loi, Binh Loi Trung Ward, Ho Chi Minh City

Số 1 Bình Lơi, Phường Bình Lơi Trung, TP. Hồ Chí Minh

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

THÔNG TIN MẪU

Sampled/ Submitted by : Client

Dược lấy/ gửi bởi : Khách hàng

Client's reference : Mun dùa xử lý (Coconut peat processing)

Chú thích của khách hàng

The above information is submitted and identified by the client/applicant.

Các thông tin trên được cung cấp và nhận dạng bởi khách hàng/người yêu cầu.

Sample description : Coconut peat (approx. gr. wt. 1.122kg) in the plastic container

Mô tả mẫu : Mụn xơ dừa (khoảng 1.122kg bao gồm bao bì) chứa trong vật chứa bằng

nhưa

Sample ID : 2409B-0585.001

Mã số mẫu

Date sample(s) received : January 18, 2025

Ngày nhận mẫu 18/01/2025

Testing period : January 18, 2025 - February 01, 2025

Thời gian thử nghiệm : 18/01/2025 - 01/02/2025

Test(s) requested : As applicant's requirement

Theo yêu cầu của khách

Yêu cầu thử hàng

nghiệm
Test result(s)
: Please refer to the next page(s)
Kết quả kiểm nghiệm
: Vui lòng tham khảo trang sau

SGS Vietnam Ltd.

198NguyenThiMinh Khai St., Vo Thi Sau Ward, Dist.3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam *HCM Laboratory:* Lot III/21, St. 19/5A, Group CN III, Tan Binh IZ, Tay Thanh Ward, Tan Phu Dist., Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

Can Tho Laboratory: Korea - VN Incubator Park in Can Tho, 8th St., Tra Noc 2 IZ, Phuoc Thoi Ward, O Mon Dist., Can Tho City, Vietnam t(84-28) 3935 1920 f(84-28) 3935 1921 www.sgs.vn

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx-Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. This document is to be treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction



Report N°: 0000694944 Page N° 2/4

TEST RESULT(S) KẾT QUẢ KIỂM NGHIỆM

	Analyte Chỉ tiêu phân tích	Method Phương pháp	Result <i>Kết quả</i>	LOD	LOQ	Unit Đơn vị	Remark Chú thích
1.	E. coli	CEN/TR 16193:2013 (*)	3.6	-	3	MPN/g	on received basis
2.	Salmonella spp. Salmonella spp.	LFOD-TST-SOP-8970 (*)	Not Detected Không phát hiện	1	-	cfu/25g	on received basis
3.	Electrical conductivity Độ dẫn điện	ISO 11265:1994/Cor 1:1996 ^(*)	88	3	10	μS/cm	Sample : H2O ratio = 1: 5 (V/V)
4.	pH value Giá trị pH	EN 13037:2011 (*)	6.05	-	-	-	H2O ratio = 1: 5
5.	Total polyphenols (as tannic acid) Polyphenol tổng (quy về axít tannic)	LFOD-TST-SOP-8262 (*)	0.27	0.001	0.005	g/100g	
6.	Arsenic (As) Asen	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	Not Detected Không phát hiện	1	2	mg/kg	
7.	Mercury (Hg) Thủy ngân	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	Not Detected Không phát hiện	0.1	0.2	mg/kg	
8.	Lead (Pb) Chì	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	Not Detected Không phát hiện	1	2	mg/kg	
9.	Cadmium (Cd) Cadimi	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	Not Detected Không phát hiện	0.5	1	mg/kg	
10.	Sodium chloride NaCl (calculated from sodium) Natri clorua (tính từ natri)	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	1808	6.4	12.7	mg/kg	
11.	Sodium (Na) <i>Natri</i>	LCHE-TST-WI-8060 (*)	712	2.5	5	mg/kg	
12.	Acid detergent lignin (ADL) Hàm lượng lignin xử lý bằng chất tẩy axít (ADL)	ISO 13906:2008 (*)	47.44	0.34	1.12	g/100g	
13.	Organic matter Hàm lượng chất hữu cơ	EN 13039:2011 (*)	88.11	-	-	g/100g	

Note/Ghi chú:

All methods were performed by SGS Vietnam Ltd (the ones marked with the superscript except for the ones that were done by subcontractors (their names were mentioned in asterisks (**) after the analyte name.

number one (1) were performed by SGS Can Tho Lab), the parentheses after the method) and marked with two

SGS Vietnam Ltd.

198NguyenThiMinh Khai St., Vo Thi Sau Ward, Dist.3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam HCM Laboratory: Lot III/21, St. 19/5A, Group CN III, Tan Binh IZ, Tay Thanh Ward, Tan Phu Dist., Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam Can Tho Laboratory: Korea - VN Incubator Park in Can Tho, 8th St., Tra Noc 2 IZ, Phuoc Thoi Ward, O Mon Dist., Can Tho City, Vietnam

t(84-28) 3935 1920 f(84-28) 3935 1921 www.sgs.vn

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. This document is to be treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and politaritions under the transaction. rights and obligations under the transaction



Report N°: 0000694944

Page N° 3/4

Tất cả phương pháp thử được thực hiện bởi Công ty SGS Việt Nam TNHH (phương pháp được đánh dấu với chữ số một bên trên (¹) được thực hiện bởi PTN SGS Cần Thơ), trừ các phương pháp được thực hiện bởi nhà thầu phụ (tên nhà thầu phụ được đề cập trong ngoặc đơn ngay sau phương pháp) và được đánh dấu hai sao (**) sau tên chỉ tiêu.

§ All methods were accredited with ISO 17025 by BoA or AOSC (without or with a triangle symbol (Δ) after the methods, respectively), except for the methods/analytes marked with an asterisk (*).

Tất cả phương pháp được công nhận ISO 17025 bởi BoA hoặc AOSC (không có hoặc có kí hiệu hình tam giác (Δ) tương ứng ngay sau phương pháp), ngoại trừ những phương pháp/chỉ tiêu được đánh dấu một sao (*).

All methods (e.g.: AOAC, AOCS, AACC, AAFCO, SMEWW, CMMEF, were on the latest version at the time to the tests were conducted.

Tất cả các phương pháp (như AOAC, AOCS, AACC, AAFCO, SMEWW, CMMEF, phương pháp thử nội bộ...) không được công bố năm ban hành đều là phiên bản mới nhất tại thời điểm kiểm nghiệm.

Testing time of all analytes was stated in the "Testing Period" (page 1) unless specified separately.

Thời gian thử nghiệm của tất cả chỉ tiêu phân tích được đề cập tại "Thời gian thử nghiệm" (trang 1) trừ khi được chỉ rõ riêng.

- § The test(s) was(were) performed on soil sample that was dried either in air or in an oven at temperature not exceeding 40°C.

 Phép thử được thực hiện trên mẫu đất được hong khô trong không khí, hoặc sấy trong tủ sấy ở nhiệt độ không quá 40°C.
- S LOD = Limit of Detection. LOD is referred to the estimated Level of Detection at 50% of probability of detection (eLOD50) when applied to the qualitative microbiological analytes, Probability of Detection (POD) when applied to qualitative chemical analytes, or Probability of Identification (POI) when applied to identification analytes. The result of the analyte with the concentration below or equal to LOD is reported as Not Detected.

 LOD = Giới hạn phát hiện. LOD ứng với mức phát hiện ước lượng mà 50% các phép thử nghiệm cho kết quả dương tính (eLOD50) khi áp dụng cho chỉ tiêu vi sinh định tính, khả năng phát hiện (POD) khi áp dụng cho chỉ tiêu hóa định tính hoặc khả năng định danh (POI) khi áp dụng cho chỉ tiêu nhân danh. Kết quả chất phân tích nhỏ hơn hoặc bằng LOD được báo cáo là Không phát hiện.

LOQ = Limit of Quantification. When the chemical analyte is detected but its concentration is below limit of quantitation (LOQ), the result is reported as <LOQ. If the quantifiable result was calculated from individual analytes, it was done using unrounded single values without the ones below LOQ, or it was expressed as less than the sum of the individual LOQs of detected analytes when the concentration of all detected analytes was <LOQ. For microbiological analytes, according to the plate count testing method with the initial dilution factor of 10, the result of the sample that the relevant colonies were not formed was reported as <10 cfu/g (or <10 cfu/mL) if 1 mL of the diluted solution was incubated or <1 cfu/g (or <10 cfu/mL) if 10 mL of the diluted solution was incubated, <100 cfu/g (or <100 cfu/mL) for samples with further dilution of 10, <1 cfu/mL for pipettable samples without dilution, <10 cfu/sample (or <10 cfu/swab) for hygiene environment samples that are required to report on whole tested samples, or <10 cfu/area for hygiene environment samples that are required to report on specific area; according to the membrane filter method without further dilution, the result of the sample that the relevant colonies were not formed was reported as <1 cfu per sample volume tested; according to MPN technique if there were no suspected reactions after required incubation period, the result was negative and reported as 0 MPN/g (or 0 MPN/mL) for samples without further dilution of 10 (i.e. sample amount of 1 g (or 1 mL) in the series of the highest concentration tubes), 0 MPN/0.1g (or 0 MPN/100mL for water samples (i.e. sample amount of 10 mL in the series of the highest concentration tubes).

LOQ = Giới hạn định lượng. Khi chất phân tích hóa học được phát hiện nhưng nồng độ nhỏ hơn giới hạn định lượng (LOQ), thì kết quả được thể hiện là <LOQ. Nếu kết quả có thể định lượng được tính từ các chất phân tích riêng lẻ, nó được thực hiện từ các giá trị đơn lẻ chưa được làm tròn và không bao gồm các giá trị nhỏ hơn giới hạn định lượng, hoặc được biểu thị dưới dạng nhỏ hơn tổng của các LOQ riêng lẻ của các chất phân tích phát hiện khi nồng độ tất cả các chất phát hiện đều <LOQ. Đối với chỉ tiêu phân tích vi sinh, theo phương pháp thử nghiệm đổ đĩa với hệ số pha loāng ban đầu là 10, mẫu không phát hiện khuẩn lạc được trả kết quả <10 cfulg (hoặc <10 cfulmL) nếu 1 mL dịch pha loāng đã được ủ hoặc <1 cfulg (hoặc <1 cfulmL) nếu 10 mL dịch pha loãng mẫu được ủ, <100 cfulg (hoặc <100 cfulmL) đối với mẫu pha loãng thêm 10 lần, <1 cfulmL đối với mẫu có thể rút được mà không pha loãng, <10 cfulmẫu (hoặc <10 cfulswab) đối với mẫu vệ sinh công nghiệp yêu cầu báo các trên toàn bộ mẫu được kiểm, hoặc <10 cfuldiện tích đối với mẫu vệ sinh công nghiệp yêu cầu báo các trên diện tích cụ thế; theo phương pháp lọc mà không pha loãng thêm, mỗu không phát hiện khuẩn lạc được trả kết quả <1 cfulthể tích mẫu được kiểm; theo kỹ thuật đếm số có xác suất lớn nhất, nếu không có bất kì phản ứng nào nghi ngờ sau khoảng thời gian ủ qui định, kết quả là âm tính và báo cáo được thể hiện là 0 MPNlg (hoặc 0 MPNllo.1mL) với mẫu không pha loãng thêm (tương ứng với hàm lượng mẫu 0.1 g (hoặc 0.1 mL) ở dãy ống có nồng độ cao nhất), 0 MPNl0.1g (hoặc <1.8 MPNl100mL với nền mẫu nước (tương ứng với hàm lượng mẫu 10 mL ở dãy ống có nồng độ cao nhất).

_(a) Refer to LOD/LOQ of the individual analytes that were used to calculate the sum analyte.

_(a) Tham khảo LOD/LOQ của từng chất riêng lẻ tương ứng được dùng để tính chỉ tiêu tổng.

SGS Vietnam Ltd.

198NguyenThiMinh Khai St., Vo Thi Sau Ward, Dist.3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

**MCM Laboratory:* Lot III/21, St. 19/5A, Group CN III, Tan Binh IZ, Tay Thanh Ward, Tan Phu Dist., Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
**Can Tho Laboratory:* Korea - VN Incubator Park in Can Tho, 8th St.,
**Tra Noc 2 IZ, Phuoc Thoi Ward, O Mon Dist., Can Tho City, Vietnam

t(84-28) 3935 1920 f(84-28) 3935 1921 <u>www.sgs.vn</u>

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service
http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx-Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. This document is to be treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction

documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.



Report N°: 0000694944 Page N° 4/4

PHOTO APPENDIX/ PHU LUC HÌNH ẢNH



REPORT RESULTS REFER TO SUBMITTED SAMPLE(S) ONLY AND SUCH SAMPLE(S) ARE RETAINED FOR 07 DAYS ONLY IF THERE ARE NO OTHER SPECIFIC STATEMENTS

Kết quả phân tích chỉ có giá trị trên mẫu đã nhận tại phòng thí nghiệm và mẫu được lưu trữ trong vòng 07 ngày nếu không có thông báo đặc biệt khác

*** END OF THE REPORT ***

Your feedback helps us improve our service. Please scan and rate us here



Customer's feedback - Food Lab

Signed for and on behalf of **SGS Vietnam LTD** Thay Mặt Công ty SGS Việt Nam Lâm Văn Xư



SGS Vietnam Ltd.

198NguyenThiMinh Khai St., Vo Thi Sau Ward, Dist.3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
HCM Laboratory: Lot III/21, St. 19/5A, Group CN III, Tan Binh IZ, Tay Thanh Ward,
Tan Phu Dist., Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
Can Tho Laboratory: Korea - VN Incubator Park in Can Tho, 8th St.,
Tra Noc 2 IZ, Phuoc Thoi Ward, O Mon Dist., Can Tho City, Vietnam

t(84-28) 3935 1920 f(84-28) 3935 1921 www.sgs.vn

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. This document is to be of ilability, indeminication and jurisdictional issues established therein. Inis document is to be treated as an original within the meaning of UCP 600. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction

documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent